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CRANKCASE

Page01-0001

Item Part Number

72415416

72604528
1 72416225
2 72416467
3 72344342
4 72315438
5 72315095
6 72325319
7 72325321
8 72325322
9 72416468

10 72416469
11 72416470
12 72325325
13 72325326
14 72315799
15 72325327
18 72416465

185 72325403

Qty Description
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Comments

<-- 410/0101 --> 410/0300

<-- 410/1001
ENGINE NUMBER
--> 606246

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW

<-- Z410.201.010.020
ENGINE EXCHANGE

REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE

CRANKCASE
><2-15,18

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

M30X1,5

PLUG

M22X1,5

PLUG

M14X1,5
CYLINDER LINER
BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
PLUG

M22X1,5
SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M2013C

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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Item Part Number

72415416

72604528
1 72424466
2 72416467
3 72344342
4 72315438
5 72315095
6 72325319
7 72325321
8 72429347
9 72416468

10 72416469
11 72416470
12 72325325
13 72325326
14 72315799
15 72325327
18 72431135

185 72325403

Qty Description
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Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 606247
--> 410/3566

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW

<-- Z410.201.010.020
ENGINE EXCHANGE

REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE

CRANKCASE
><2-15,18

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

M30X1,5

PLUG

M22X1,5

SCREW

M14X1,5
CYLINDER LINER
BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5
SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M2013C

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

M14X1,5

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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CRANKCASE Page01-0003
ltem Part Qty Description Technical
Number Comments Specification
<-- 410/0301 --> 410/0400
<-- 410/3567
ENGINE NUMBER
--> 860751
72426999 1 ENGINE BF04M2013C
ENGINE NEW
FLYWHEEL MUST BE CHANGED IF
A NEW ENGINE IS SUPPLIED
<-- Z410.202.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
WHEN ORDERING ALWAYS INDICATE
ENGINE NO. AND KILOWATT RATING
72604526 1 REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
1 72431647 1 CRANKCASE
><2-15,18
<-- F412.201.210.100
2 72416467 10 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
3 72344342 10 ADAPTER BUSH
4 72315438 1 PLUG SCREW DIN 908
M14X1,5-ST
5 72315095 3 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603
Al14X20-CU
6 72325319 1 PLUG
M30X1,5
7 72325321 1 PLUG
M22X1,5
ENG.NO.
--> 10549999
72455559 1 PLUG SCREW
ENG.NO.
<-- 10550000
8 72429347 2 SCREW M14X1,5
M14X1,5
9 72455567 1 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603
D22X27-CU
ENG.NO.
<-- 10550000
10 72416469 4  BEARING BUSHING
11 72416470 1 BEARING BUSHING
12 72325325 6 CORE HOLE PLUG
13 72325326 4 CORE HOLE PLUG
14 72315799 2 PLUG DIN 7604
AM14X1,5-A3L
15 72325327 1 GUIDE SLEEVE
18 72431135 1 LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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CRANKCASE Page01-0004
ltem Part Qty Description Technical
Number Comments Specification
ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 860752
--> 1065823
72426999 1 ENGINE BF04M2013C
ENGINE NEW

FLYWHEEL MUST BE CHANGED IF

A NEW ENGINE IS SUPPLIED

<-- Z410.202.010.010

ENGINE EXCHANGE

WHEN ORDERING ALWAYS INDICATE

ENGINE NO. AND KILOWATT RATING

72604526 REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE

1 72435954 1 CRANKCASE

><2-15,18,19-24

[EnY

2 72416467 10 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
3 72344342 10 ADAPTER BUSH
4 72315438 1 PLUG SCREW DIN 908
M14X1,5-ST
5 72315095 3  SEALING WASHER DIN 7603
A14X20-CU
6 72325319 1 PLUG
30X1,5
7 72325321 1 PLUG
22X1,5
8 72429347 2 SCREW M14X1,5
14X1,5
10 72416469 4 BEARING BUSHING
11 72416470 1 BEARING BUSHING
12 72325325 6 CORE HOLE PLUG
13 72325326 4 CORE HOLE PLUG
14 72315799 2 PLUG DIN 7604
AM14X1,5-A3L
15 72325327 1 GUIDE SLEEVE
18 72431135 1 LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5
19 72429813 2 GANG SHAFT
20 72325339 4 BUSH
21 72415943 2 THRUST WASHER
22 72423137 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X16
23 72420773 1 LOCKING PART
24 72420774 1 LINE

50
SEE BALANCER GEARS
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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CRANKCASE Page01-0005
ltem Part Qty Description Technical
Number Comments Specification
ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 1065824
72426999 1 ENGINE BF04M2013C
ENGINE NEW
FLYWHEEL MUST BE CHANGED IF
A NEW ENGINE IS SUPPLIED
-->410/5234
<-- 410/5236 --> 410/5236
<-- Z410.202.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
WHEN ORDERING ALWAYS INDICATE
ENGINE NO. AND KILOWATT RATING
72604526 1 REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
-->410/5234
<-- 410/5236 --> 410/5236
72451248 1 ENGINE BF04M2013C
ENGINE NEW
<-- 410/5235 --> 410/5235
<-- 410/5237
<-- Z410.202.010.011
ENGINE EXCHANGE
72604526 1 REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
<-- 410/5235 --> 410/5235
<-- 410/5237
1 72609289 1 CRANKCASE
><2-15,18-24
2 72416467 10 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
3 72344342 10 ADAPTER BUSH
4 72315438 1 PLUG SCREW DIN 908
M14X1,5-ST
5 72315095 3 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603
Al14X20-CU
6 72325319 1 PLUG
30X1,5
7 72325321 1 PLUG
22X1,5
8 72429347 2 SCREW M14X1,5
14X1,5
10 72416469 4  BEARING BUSHING
11 72416470 1 BEARING BUSHING
12 72325325 6 CORE HOLE PLUG
13 72325326 4 CORE HOLE PLUG
14 72315799 2 PLUG DIN 7604
AM14X1,5-A3L
15 72325327 1 GUIDE SLEEVE
18 72431135 1 LOCKING PLUG
19 72429813 2 GANG SHAFT
20 72325339 4 BUSH
21 72415943 2 THRUST WASHER
22 72423137 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X16
23 72420773 1 LOCKING PART
24 72420774 1 LINE
50
SEE BALANCER GEARS
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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Item Part Number

72627515
72315088
72323677
72631860
185 72325403

O~ WNPRF

P NNNPRP

Qty Description Technical Specification

Comments
BLANKING PARTS

CORE HOLE PLUG

SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
PLUG

SLUG

SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
1 72415140 4  PISTON COOLING JET
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CRANKCASE
ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments
INTERM. GEAR WHEEL
1 72325335 1 GEAR WHEEL
2 72315658 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
3 72325336 1 PIVOT

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8X35-10.9
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ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

LOCKING PLUG

1 72325326 1 COREHOLE PLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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Page01-0010

Item Part Number

2 72315799
3 72315094
4 72431648
5 72416472
6 72621034
7 72315088

8 72323677

Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER
--> 825775

1 PLUG

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

1 COVER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEAL

96X4MM

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER
1 PLUG

Technical Specification

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L

DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

M10X20

DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
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Item Part Number

2 72315799
3 72315094
4 72431648
5 72416472
6 72621034
7 72315088

8 72323677

Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 825776

1 PLUG

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

1 COVER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEAL

96X4MM

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER
1 PLUG

Technical Specification

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L

DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

M10X20

DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
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Item Part Number

72429813
72325339
72415940
72415941
72423136

GORrWNPF

72415942
72423137

~N O

8 72315644
9 72315086
10 72415943
11 72423138

12 72415945
185 72381391

Qty Description Technical Specification

P NDNN N - NNN AP

Ay

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
--> 860751

GANG SHAFT

BUSH

PIVOT

GEAR WHEEL

COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW

M8X45

FIXING SHIM

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

M8X16

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M8X10-8.8A3L
SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A8X11,5-CU
THRUST WASHER

SEAL

7X1,5MM

PIVOT

THREADLOCKER LOCTITE 243 10ML
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ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

ENGINE NUMBER

<-- 860752

3 72415940 2 PIVOT

4 72415941 2 GEAR WHEEL

5 72423136 2 COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW
M8X45

6 72415942 1 FIXING SHIM

8 72315644 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

9 72315087 2 SEALING WASHER

11 72423138 1 SEAL
7X1,5MM

12 72415945 1 PIVOT

50
SEE CRANKCASE

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8X10-8.8A3L
DIN 7603 A8X14-CU
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